
USER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS PERPUSTAKMN SULTAN BADUSHAH (PSB) AMONG 

BACHELOR (HONS.) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE A.NO INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (BIS) 

STUDENTS IN UITM KEOAH 

BY 

Sill NUR B.ASHIRAH ABO RAZAK 

(2008403898) 

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGIMARA(UITM)KEDAH 

JULY-NOVEMl!ER 2010 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT 

First of all, I am grateful to Allah because who give me strength, courage and inspiration to 

complete this study. Many people have contributed lo complete this study I would like to begin my 

acknowledgement by expressing my sincere gratitude lo my respectful advisor, Puan Nor Azlina binb 

Azmi, the IML604 (Research Project in Library and Information Science) advisor who's a lot help and 

teach me how lo complete this study. For her willingness to advise, motivate, teach, her patience, and 

her friendship, a special debt of gratitude Is expressed to her. 

I would like to extend my special appreciation to Cik Sufy Rabea Adawiya Idris, librarian 1n PSB 

whose give a cooperation contributes a lot of assistance to me in completing this study I would like 

also want lo acknowledgement all BIS students who's give a good cooperation to me as respondents 

This acknowledgement is also dedicated lo my beloved parents, my wonderful siblings and my 

entire friends for their undying support, help, love and care especlally during the complete this study. 

Thank you very much and may Allah bless you all. 

SITI NUR BASHIRAH BINTI ABO RAZAK 

31" OCTOBER 2010 

II 



TABLE OF THE CONTENTS 

CONTENT PAGE 

AUTHENTICATION 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ii 

TABLE OF CONTENTS Ill 

LIST OF TABLES vi 

LIST OF FIGURES viii 

LIST OF ABBREVIATION X 

ABSTRACT lll 

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 

1.1 Background of the topic 

1.1.1 Background of the Study 1 

1.1.2 Background of company 1 

1.2 Purpose of the study 2 

1.3 Problem statement 3 

1.4 Objectives of the study 3 

1.5 Research question 3 

1.6 Research hypothesis 4 

1. 7 Significance of the study 4 

1.8 Definition of terms used 4 

1.9 Scope of the study 5 

1.10 Limitation or the study 6 

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW 

2 1 Introduction 

2.2 User sat1sfacl1on 7 

2.3 lnformatmn quality 8 

Ill 



2.4 Systems quality 

2.5 User interface design 

2.6 Conclusion 

CHAPTER3:METHODOLOGY 

3.1 Research Design 

3.1.1 Purpose of the Study 

3.1.2 Types of Investigation 

3.1.3 Extent of Researcher Interference with the Study 

3.1.4 Study setting 

3.1.5 Unit analysis 

3. 1.6 Time horizon

3.2. Background of participants 

3.2.1 Population 

3.2.2 Samples 

3.3 Data Collection Plans 

3.4 Operational of all variables and terms 

3.4.1 User satisfaction 

3.4.2 Information quality 

3.4.3 Systems quality 

3.4.4 User interface design 

3.5 Data analysis plan 

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS 

4 1 Introduction 

4.2 Reliability analysis 

4.3 Descriptive analysis 

4.3.1 Demographic lnformallon (Part A) 

4 3 2 Independent Vanable 1· Information quality (Part B) 

10 

11 

12 

13 

13 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

15 

15 

15 

16 

16 

17 

17 

17 

18 

19 

19 

20 

21 

25 

iv 



ABSTRACT 

The purpose of this study is to investigate user satisfaction towards PSS library portal from the 

perspective of Bachelor in Library Science and Information Management (BIS) student's in 

UiTM Kedah. The study is survey based on 132 questionnaires that were sent out to BIS 

students in UiTM Kedah. In terms of information quality assessment, respondents had 

indicated that the library portal met their expectations. All the information quality attributes, 

namely currency, accurate, important, timely, reliable and updated information were rated 

highly by users. Equally to information quality is systems quality and user interface design. 

This study utilizes effective methods to determine user's satisfaction towards library portal. It 

provides a study of only one portal, however and as such the results are indicative only of the 

views of one group of students using portal. This study offers opinions of user's satisfaction 

towards library portal and would be of value to digital library researcher, or others interested in 

user's satisfaction towards library portal or interface design. 

Keywords: Digital libraries, Library portal, Academic libraries 

xi 


	Blank Page



