

USER'S SATISFACTION TOWARDS PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH (PSB) AMONG BACHELOR (HONS.) IN LIBRARY SCIENCE AND INFORMATION MANAGEMENT (BIS) STUDENTS IN UITM KEDAH

BY

SITI NUR BASHIRAH ABD RAZAK

(2008403898)

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA (UITM) KEDAH

JULY-NOVEMBER 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I am grateful to Allah because who give me strength, courage and inspiration to

complete this study. Many people have contributed to complete this study. I would like to begin my

acknowledgement by expressing my sincere gratitude to my respectful advisor, Puan Nor Azlina bints

Azmi, the IML604 (Research Project in Library and Information Science) advisor who's a lot help and

teach me how to complete this study. For her willingness to advise, motivate, teach, her patience, and

her friendship, a special debt of gratitude is expressed to her.

I would like to extend my special appreciation to Cik Sufy Rabea Adawiya Idris, librarian in PSB

whose give a cooperation contributes a lot of assistance to me in completing this study. I would like

also want to acknowledgement all BIS students who's give a good cooperation to me as respondents.

This acknowledgement is also dedicated to my beloved parents, my wonderful siblings and my

entire friends for their undying support, help, love and care especially during the complete this study.

Thank you very much and may Allah bless you all.

SITI NUR BASHIRAH BINTI ABD RAZAK

31st OCTOBER 2010

li

TABLE OF THE CONTENTS

CONTENT		PAGE
AUTHENTIC	ATION	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT		Ìi
TABLE OF CONTENTS		н
LIST OF TABLES		vi
LIST OF FIGURES		viii
LIST OF ABBREVIATION		x
ABSTRACT		xi
CHAPTER 1	: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Background of the topic	
	1.1.1 Background of the Study	1
	1.1.2 Background of company	1
1.2	Purpose of the study	2
1.3	Problem statement	3
1.4	Objectives of the study	3
1.5	Research question	3
1.6	Research hypothesis	4
1.7	Significance of the study	4
1.8	Definition of terms used	4
1.9	Scope of the study	5
1.10	Limitation of the study	6
CHAPTER 2	2: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2 1	Introduction	
2.2	User satisfaction	7
2.3	Information quality	8

	2.4	Systems quality	10
	2.5	User interface design	11
	2.6	Conclusion	12
CHAF	TER 3	: METHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Research Design	13
		3.1.1 Purpose of the Study	13
		3.1.2 Types of Investigation3.1.3 Extent of Researcher Interference with the Study	13 14
		3.1.4 Study setting	14
		3.1.5 Unit analysis	14
		3.1.6 Time horizon	14
	3.2.	Background of participants	
		3.2.1 Population	15
		3.2.2 Samples	15
	3.3	Data Collection Plans	15
	3.4	Operational of all variables and terms	16
		3.4.1 User satisfaction	16
		3.4.2 Information quality	17
		3.4.3 Systems quality 3.4.4 User interface design	17 17
	3.5	Data analysis plan	18
СНА	PTER	4: FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	
	4 1 4.2	Introduction Reliability analysis	19 19
	4.3	Descriptive analysis	20
		4.3.1 Demographic Information (Part A)	21
		4 3 2 Independent Vanable 1: Information quality (Part B)	25

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to investigate user satisfaction towards PSB library portal from the perspective of Bachelor in Library Science and Information Management (BIS) student's in UiTM Kedah. The study is survey based on 132 questionnaires that were sent out to BIS students in UiTM Kedah. In terms of information quality assessment, respondents had indicated that the library portal met their expectations. All the information quality attributes, namely currency, accurate, important, timely, reliable and updated information were rated highly by users. Equally to information quality is systems quality and user interface design. This study utilizes effective methods to determine user's satisfaction towards library portal. It provides a study of only one portal, however and as such the results are indicative only of the views of one group of students using portal. This study offers opinions of user's satisfaction towards library portal and would be of value to digital library researcher, or others interested in user's satisfaction towards library portal or interface design.

Keywords: Digital libraries, Library portal, Academic libraries